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1657 Series Adjustable Foot Inserts for 2” Square Tubing
Part Number: 61657*

SPECIFICATION SHEET

kasonind.com  |  1.800.935.2766 

FEATURES
•	 Full 2” (51mm) height adjustment
•	 Die-cast zinc insert with stainless steel-clad hex, round or 

flanged foot
•	 Flange with or without mounting holes
•	 Features integrated locking ring
•	 Use with 16 GA. square tubing

MATERIALS
•	 Body: Die cast zinc
•	 Foot: 300 series stainless steel, clad zinc die cast construction, 

non-removable, #4 brushed finish
•	 Locking Ring: Spring steel

DESIGN CRITERIA
•	 2400 lb (1088.6 kg) static load rating
•	 30 ft/lb (41 Nm) impact strength
•	 1-1/8” (28.5 mm) Adjustment range
•	 Approximate Weight: 1.72 lb

Part No. Body Foot 
Min.  
Height

Max. 
Height

61657000257
Die-cast 
Zamak

SS Clad Hex
1"  
(25 mm)

3"  
(76 mm)

61657000258
Die-cast 
Zamak

SS Flange,  
3 Holes

1"  
(25 mm)

3" 
 (76 mm)

61657000259
Die-cast 
Zamak

SS Flange, 
No Holes

1"  
(25 mm)

3"  
(76 mm)

61657000260
Die-cast 
Zamak

SS Round
2-7/16"  
(62 mm)

4-7/16" 
(113 mm)

Static load rating 2400 lb (1088.6 kg) per foot


